
July 2019 
b14a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en - LOT 2 Page 1 of 2 

Document to be completed by the contracting authority and made public after award of a contract 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: Elaboration and design promotion meterials and development of promotional 
tools for the needs National Museum of Leskovac 
 
Location: City of Leskovac, Jablanica district, Republic of Serbia 

1.  Publication reference 

NO CB007.2.11.224, SERVICES A2 LOT 1 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

23.07.2020  

3. Lot number and lot title 

       Lot 2 - Development of promotional tools for the needs National Museum of Leskovac. 
 

4.  Contract number and value 
 

NO CB007.2.11.224, SERVICES A2 LOT 2  

32,250.00  

5.  Date of award of the contract 

21.07.2020 

6.  Number of tenders received 

1  

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

85,67 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

        IBS internet sevis Boban Cakić PR,  

       Address: Masarikov trg bb, 16000 Leskovac, Republic of Serbia 
        Nationality: Serbian 

9. Duration of contract 



July 2019 
b14a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en - LOT 2 Page 2 of 2 

9 months 

10. Contracting authority  

National Museum of Leskovac  

address: Stojana Ljubića 2, Republic of Serbia,  

Nationality: Serbian 

11.Legal basis  

See Annex A2 of the practical guide  

 


	45TContract title: 45TElaboration and design promotion meterials and development of promotional tools for the needs National Museum of Leskovac
	45T1.  Publication reference
	45T2.  Publication date of the contract notice
	45T3. Lot number and lot title
	Lot 2 - 17TDevelopment of promotional tools for the needs National Museum of Leskovac.
	45T4.  Contract number and value
	45T5.  Date of award of the contract
	45T21.07.2020
	45T6.  Number of tenders received
	45T7.  Overall score of chosen tender
	45T8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	17T11.17T45TLegal basis

